
Incident NumberArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge
25ES009514 12/31/2025 21:37 McKay, Smith T 73 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES009439 12/28/2025 3:23 Duah, Francis 25 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
25ES009439 12/28/2025 3:23 Duah, Francis 25 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
25ES009438 12/27/2025 21:46 Duah, Francis 25 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z
25ES009413 12/26/2025 14:50 Juvenile 17 Disorderly Conduct By Phone Or Electronic Communication 13 VSA 1027 90C
25ES009409 12/26/2025 5:09 Fox, Roy W, Jr 73 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES009388 12/24/2025 8:12 Jacobs, Ethan P 24 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z
25ES009359 12/22/2025 19:21 Garrison, Colby J 20 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES009330 12/20/2025 21:17 Shambo, John G, Jr 62 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES009306 12/19/2025 19:15 Greenough, Todd S 58 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
25ES009276 12/18/2025 22:29 Juvenile 15 Violations of Conditions of Release (Travel, Curfew, Contact, MV Operation)  13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES009267 12/24/2025 12:44 Booska, David M 56 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES009241 12/17/2025 16:47 Cyr, Daniel Jin 39 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES009241 12/17/2025 16:47 Cyr, Daniel Jin 39 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES009228 12/17/2025 9:00 Cyr, Daniel Jin 39 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES009228 12/17/2025 9:00 Cyr, Daniel Jin 39 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES009179 12/15/2025 1:46 Downing, William P 47 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES009081 12/10/2025 12:14 Bressette, Amy Lizabeth 39 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES009057 12/9/2025 17:48 Russell, Joshua S 37 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C
25ES008993 12/6/2025 16:18 Christiaanse, Alaina 18 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z
25ES008986 12/6/2025 4:54 Smith, Nathan K 21 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
25ES008953 12/17/2025 13:33 Booska, David M 56 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES008935 12/3/2025 20:35 Hopkins, Stephen C 35 Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1044 13A
25ES008914 12/3/2025 3:00 Deng, Halima 46 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
25ES008794 12/24/2025 12:00 Booska, David M 56 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES007228 12/2/2025 15:54 Whitcomb, Fredrick James 45 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674


